

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17480/2010

SMT. MANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANKE BIHARIJI BAZAR CHHATTARPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer  
for interim relief )

Date: 15/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Bharat Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anjali Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4  
wants some time to file the vakalatnama and the counter  
affidavit. They may do so on or before the next date.

Fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on the remaining unserved  
respondents.

Petitioner is permitted to serve such respondents at  
the better and correct address. In that case such address if  
to be disclosed on record with proof of service.

Process fee and spare copies to be paid before  
22.4.2011.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers  
for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

If paid, issue notice as per above order.

List again on 12.7.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj