

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17480/2010

SMT. MANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANKE BIHARIJI BAZAR CHHATTARPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 to 4 has pointed out that the petitioner has not properly given the details so far as respondent Nos.1 and 6 are concerned. Respondent No.1 - Harishankar is now no more. His name was already changed before the High Court. Respondent No.6 is Registrar of Public Trust and he is now retired. However, he is joined in his personal capacity.

Item No.81 -2-

In view of the above facts, petitioner has to take appropriate steps to correct the cause title latest by 5.8.2011.

If no steps are taken before 5.8.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR