

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 7 & 8 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17480/2010

SMT. MANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANKE BIHARIJI BAZAR CHHATTARPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For dismissal of SLP against R.Nos. 2 to 4 and permission to file correct memo of parties and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajkishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.  
Mrs. Neeru Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Suryakamal Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs. Sheeba Fakhruddin, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No. 7

The interlocutory application is dismissed.

I.A.No. 8

The petitioners are permitted to correct the memo of parties in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 and 6 as indicated in the application.

The petitioners are directed to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on the respondents as per the correction and file corrected memo of parties within one week from today.

Let notice be issued to the said respondents returnable within four weeks.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

| COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

| | COURT MASTER